

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS

2023-2024

Overview of Community Service Incentive Program:

We are encouraging all THHS Pep Squad members to expand their educational experience by giving back to their community through participation in community service with pride and serving others.

Goals:

- Complete **50 Hours** of Community Service hours between **June 1**, **2023** and **March 1**, **2024**.
- > Credit will be given for time volunteering at/for approved **501(c)(3) non-profit organizations**.
- Credit will also be given for participation in organized (hosted events) by the THHS Pep Squad Community Service Committee events held during the year. Traditionally one (1) event per month is planned.
- Participants will be awarded a Custom THHS letterman jacket patch for Community Service once fifty (50) hours are completed in <u>one season</u>. Hours do not carry over from season to season. Patches will be presented at the THHS Pep Squad Banquet at the end of the year.
- > This is a voluntary program and <u>not</u> a requirement for participation in the THHS Pep Squad.

Community Service Form:

The SVUSD Community Assistance Permission and Verification Form can be found on The THHS Pep Squad Website <u>https://www.trabucohillspepsquad.com</u> under **Documents, General Forms**. Print and complete the SVUSD Community Assistance Permission and Verification Form. Take it with you when volunteering. At the end of the service activity, the bottom of the form <u>must be completed by the individual supervising the student at the organization</u> where they are volunteering. The completed form must be complete (signed/dated where indicated) submitted (uploaded) under the Community Service Hours Submission Form on the Community Service tab. <u>All forms</u> must be submitted by 10:00AM Friday, March 1, 2024 to be counted toward the current season.

Ineligible Service Hours

Duplicate (a.k.a. "double dipping") service hours <u>will not</u> be accepted. Example; You may not submit hours as part of this program that you are required to complete as part of another program, sport or organization such as NCL, Girl Scouts, Lions Heart, Assisteens, etc.

A maximum of fifteen (15) hours per organization may be submitted for approval.

If you have any questions, please direct them to: Rachel Walker, Community Service Liaison - <u>communityservice@trabucohillspepsquad.com</u>-**OR**-Tracy Newell, Co-Community Service Liaison communityservice2@trabucohillspepsquad.com